SuperTour Finals and Spring Nationals - Duluth 2024 - Tentative

Date
March 19th

March 20th

March 21st

March 22nd

March 23rd

Day
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Event
Unofficial Training

Wax village - Team trailer arrival and wax cabin
occupation available. Power available.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE for SuperTour
Final Classic Interval Start

Official Training

Team Captain Meeting (TCM)

Classic Interval Start - 10KM

Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet

Women 10km Start

Flower Ceremony - 15 min after race is finished
Course open for inspection

Men’s 10km Start

Flower Ceremony - 15 min after race is finished

REGISTRATION DEADLINE for ALL National
Championship Races

Official Training

TCM

Classic Individual Sprint

Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet
Qualifier for Men

Qualifier for Women

Quarter Finals Men (Juniors among top 30
qualifying)

Quarter Finals Women (Juniors among top 30
qualifying)

Semi Finals Men and Women

Finals Men and Women

Flower Ceremony for Men and Women
Quarter Finals - Junior Men

Quarter Finals - Junior Women

Semi Finals Junior Men and Junior Women
Finals Junior Men and Junior Women

Flower Ceremony for Junior Men and Junior
Women

Time
4PM to 6PM
9AM to 5PM

MIDNIGHT

9AM to 5PM
5:00PM

7AM to 11AM
9:00AM

11:30AM

MIDNIGHT

9AM to 5PM
5:00PM

7AM to 10AM
9:30AM

11:00AM

11:30AM

12:00PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
2:45PM



March 24th

March 25th

March 26th

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Team Sprint Entries Due

TCM

Free Technique Mixed Team Sprint

Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet

Qualifier - Women then Men

Mixed Team Sprint Finals

Mixed Team Sprint Finals - B group (if needed)
Mixed Team Sprint Finals - Junior

Mixed Team Awards/Flower Ceremony

SuperTour Awards and National Championship
Award Ceremony - Grand Avenue Chalet

Official Training
TCM

Free Technique Mass Start - 40km/Junior
20km

Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet
Men’s 40km/Junior Men’s 20km
Flower Ceremony for Men and Junior Men

Women 40km/Junior Women 20km

Flower Ceremony for Women and Junior Women

Closing Celebration and National Championship

Distance Awards - Grand Avenue Chalet

4:00PM
5:00PM

7AM to 10AM
9:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:15PM
5PM

9AM to Noon
5:00PM

7AM to 10AM
9:00AM

12:00PM

3PM



