## **SuperTour Finals and Spring Nationals - Duluth 2024 - Tentative**

Date	Day	Event	Time
March 19th	Tuesday	Unofficial Training	4PM to 6PM
		Wax village - Team trailer arrival and wax cabin occupation available. Power available.	9AM to 5PM
		REGISTRATION DEADLINE for SuperTour Final Classic Interval Start	MIDNIGHT
March 20th	Wednesday	Official Training	9AM to 5PM
		Team Captain Meeting (TCM)	5:00PM
March 21st	Thursday	Classic Interval Start - 10KM	
		Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet	7AM to 11AM
		Women 10km Start	9:00AM
		Flower Ceremony - 15 min after race is finished	
		Course open for inspection	
		Men's 10km Start	11:30AM
		Flower Ceremony - 15 min after race is finished	
		REGISTRATION DEADLINE for ALL National Championship Races	MIDNIGHT
March 22nd	Friday	Official Training	9AM to 5PM
		TCM	5:00PM
March 23rd	Saturday	Classic Individual Sprint	
		Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet	7AM to 10AM
		Qualifier for Men	9:30AM
		Qualifier for Women	
		Quarter Finals Men (Juniors among top 30 qualifying)	11:00AM
		Quarter Finals Women (Juniors among top 30 qualifying)	11:30AM
		Semi Finals Men and Women	12:00PM
		Finals Men and Women	12:30PM
		Flower Ceremony for Men and Women	12:45PM
		Quarter Finals - Junior Men	1:00PM
		Quarter Finals - Junior Women	1:30PM
		Semi Finals Junior Men and Junior Women	2:00PM
		Finals Junior Men and Junior Women	2:30PM
		Flower Ceremony for Junior Men and Junior Women	2:45PM

	Team Sprint Entries Due	4:00PM
	TCM	5:00PM
Sunday	Free Technique Mixed Team Sprint	
	Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet	7AM to 10AM
	Qualifier - Women then Men	9:30AM
	Mixed Team Sprint Finals	11:00AM
	Mixed Team Sprint Finals - B group (if needed)	11:30AM
	Mixed Team Sprint Finals - Junior	12:00PM
	Mixed Team Awards/Flower Ceremony	12:15PM
	SuperTour Awards and National Championship Award Ceremony - Grand Avenue Chalet	5PM
Monday	Official Training	9AM to Noon
	TCM	5:00PM
Tuesday	Free Technique Mass Start - 40km/Junior 20km	
	Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet	7AM to 10AM
	Men's 40km/Junior Men's 20km	9:00AM
	Flower Ceremony for Men and Junior Men	
	Women 40km/Junior Women 20km	12:00PM
	Flower Ceremony for Women and Junior Women	
	Monday	TCM  Sunday  Free Technique Mixed Team Sprint  Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet  Qualifier - Women then Men  Mixed Team Sprint Finals  Mixed Team Sprint Finals - B group (if needed)  Mixed Team Sprint Finals - Junior  Mixed Team Awards/Flower Ceremony  SuperTour Awards and National Championship Award Ceremony - Grand Avenue Chalet  Monday  Official Training  TCM  Tuesday  Free Technique Mass Start - 40km/Junior 20km  Bib Pickup - Grand Avenue Chalet  Men's 40km/Junior Men's 20km  Flower Ceremony for Men and Junior Men